Bonds registered in the Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing
Corporation Limited (the “CSDC Shanghai Branch”) by the close of trading on the
SSE on 6 July 2023.

(III) Repayment amount of principal and interest: RMB105 per bond (tax included)

(IV) Repayment date: 7 July 2023

2

II. THE REPAYMENT RESULTS OF THE CONVERTIBLE BONDS UPON MATURITY
AND THE IMPACT ON THE COMPANY

(I) Conversion into shares

The conversion period of the Convertible Bonds commenced from 8 January 2018, and as of
6 July 2023, the Convertible Bonds with a total amount of RMB11,485,000 were converted
into 611,763 A shares of the Company, accounting for 0.007021% of the total issued shares
of the Company prior to the conversion of the Convertible Bonds; the outstanding balance of
the Convertible Bonds is RMB6,988,515,000, accounting for 99.8359% of the total amount of
the Convertible Bonds.

(II) Change in share capital

As of 6 July 2023, the changes in share capital structure of the Company are as follows:

Unit: share

Class of shares

Before the change Shares converted
from

the Convertible
Bonds

After the change

Number of
shares Percentage

Number of
shares Percentage

(share) (%) (share) (%)

A shares Note 7,512,712,526 84.37 71,110 7,512,783,636 84.37
– Shares not subject to selling restrictions 7,452,547,466 83.69 71,110 7,452,618,576 83.69
– Shares subject to selling restrictions 60,165,060 0.68 – 60,165,060 0.68
H shares 1,391,827,180 15.63 – 1,391,827,180 15.63

Total 8,904,539,706 100.00 71,110 8,904,610,816 100.00

Note:  The total share capital and the number of A shares of the Company before the change in the above table
reflect the data of the Company as of 30 June 2023. The data is derived from the share capital structure
table of the Company issued by the CSDC Shanghai Branch. From 1 July 2023 to 6 July 2023, the
Convertible Bonds of the Company were converted into 71,110 shares, and the share capital of A shares
and total share capital of the Company increased by 71,110 shares accordingly.

3

(III) Cessation of trading and conversion

The trading of the Convertible Bonds has been ceased since 4 July 2023. The last trading day